

The place that

connects young people to aviation!

Hank Bartlett Scholarship

Background:

After 19 years as a Science teacher at Air Academy High School where he developed the Aerospace progrm, Henry "Hank" retired to provide flight training full time as a Certified Flight Instructor. In 2004, Hank joined the Aviation Education Foundation of Colorado, Inc, (AEFCO) Board of Directors and served as President for 2 years. Hank is credited starting AEFCO's first Aviation Summer Academy event in June 2004. He has provided flight instruction to AEFCO students.

Definition:

- The scholarship is to be used for flight training.
- The amount of the scholarship will be determined by the AEFCO Board of Directors.
- This scholarship will be awarded on the basis of funds available and applicant eligibility.

Eligibility:

- Applicant must be an active participant in the AEFCO programs, preferably the Private Pilot Prep Course.
- Applicant must have passed the FAA Private Pilot Knowledge Test.
- Applicant must provide a copy of the FAA Airmen Knowledge Test Report.
- Applicant must use the scholarship with a local Certified Flight Instructor (CFI) or Fixed Base Operator (FBO).
- Applicant must be recommended by one of the AEFCO Board of Directors.
- Applicant must submit an application.



Hank Bartlett Scholarship

Selection:

The AEFCO Board of Directors will select the recipient based on financial need, personal motivation, career goals, extracurricular activities, as well as the overall quality of the application and the ability of the applicant to meet a flight training schedule that maximizes the benefit of the award.